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Samm?,

teknoloji

Founded in 2003, SAMM Technology offers cutting-edge products and services
in the fields of telecommunication infrastructure and data center by producing in
line with the expectations and needs of its customers.

With more than 20 years of experience, SAMM Technology has become one of
the important suppliers of Europe in terms of capacity, technology and
innovation by continuously investing in production, technology, R&D and people.

SAMM Teknoloji produces high performance fiber optic cables, fiber optic cable
assembilies, data center infrastructure products and structured cabling solutions
in its two factories located in the Gosb/Gebze industrial zone.

SAMM also has a ministry-approved research and development center since
2017.

20+ Years’ Experience

+ With more than 200 employees and 2 factories, we have
hieved I"f‘pty't'tl icati
achieved several significant projects in telecommunication
YEARS fiber optic infrastructure.

World Class Production

With systematic and scientific methods, we always focus on
reaching the highest quality in our fiber optic cable production

>
W od assembly lines.

\ An advantageous shipping location, at the intersection of Asia,
N Europe and the Middle-East.

2]
N o Connecting Continents

Innovative Solutions

o
* = o We are passionate about responding to customer demand
Nl and keeping pace with the ever-evolving telecommunication
P B and fiber optic technologies.
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SAMMZ  Fiber Optic Pigtails

teknoloji

Single-Mode Pigtails

= Connector Specifications

LC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
SC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS

FC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-13, TIA 604—4—-A, RoHS
ST Connector Compliance IEC 61754-2, TIA 604-2, RoHS
LSH Connector Compliance IEC 61754 -15, TIA 604 - 16, RoHS
Alignment Technology Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr0,)
Operating Temperature -40°C to +85°C

Flammability uUL94 v-0

Durability < 0.1 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

——. Optical Performance —— Buffer Tube Stripping Lengths
Insertion Loss Single-Mode: = 0.30 dB Max. B (Tight. B.uffer) +2-3cm
IEC 61300-3-4 Method B 0.15 dB Typ. SB (Semi-Tight Buffer) : 30-50 cm
Return Loss Single-Mode UPC: =50 dB EB (Easy Strip Buffer) : 100-150 cm
IEC61300-3-6 Method B Single-Mode APC: =60 dB

—— End-face Control Parameters

Geometry Inspection UPC: IEC 61755-3-1
APC: IEC 61755-3-2
Visual Inspection IEC 61300-3-35

SC-UPC SC-APC LC-UPC LC-APC LSH-UPC LSH-APC FC-UPC FC-APC ST-UPC

Sample Coding

I -PT-01-SB - 009 - A2 - BU - LC - OO5M

Type Type Fiber Count Buffer Type Diameter Fiber Type Color Side A Length
Indoor: | Pigtail: PT 1 Fiber: 01 Tight: TB 0.9 mm: 009 SMG.652D: 2D Blue: BU SC-UPC: SC ___M
Semi-Tight: SB SM G.657 Al: Al Orange: 0G SC-APC: SA
Easy Strip:  EB SM G.657 A2: A2 Green: GN LC-UPC: LC
SM G.657 B3: B3 Brown: BN LC-APC: LA
Grey: GY FC-UPC: FC
White:  WH FC-APC: FA
Red: RD STUPC: ST
Black: BK LSH-UPC: E2
Yellow: YE LSH-APC: EA
Violet: VT
Pink: PK
Aqua:  AQ
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samm3,

teknoloji

Multi-Mode Pigtails

= Connector Specifications

Fiber Optic Pigtails

——. Buffer Tube Stripping Lengths

LC Connector Compliance
SC Connector Compliance
FC Connector Compliance
ST Connector Compliance
LSH Connector Compliance
Alignment Technology
Operating Temperature
Flammability

Durability

IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS

IEC 61754-13, TIA 604—4—A, RoHS
IEC 61754-2, TIA 604-2, RoHS

IEC 61754 -15, TIA 604 - 16, RoHS
Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr0,)
-40°C to +85°C

UL94 V-0

< 0.1 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

——. Optical Performance

TB (Tight Buffer) : 2-3 cm
SB (Semi-Tight Buffer) : 30-50 cm
EB (Easy Strip Buffer) : 100-150 cm

Insertion Loss

IEC 61300-3-4 Method B
Return Loss
IEC61300-3-6 Method B

Multi-Mode: < 0.30 dB Max.
0.15 dB Typ.
Multi-Mode: =35 dB

. End-face Control Parameters

Geometry Inspection

Visual Inspection

IEC 61755-3-1
IEC 61300-3-35

SC SC SC
OM1-O0M2 OoM3 oM4
Sample Coding
I - PT - 01 - SB -

Type Type Fiber Count Buffer Type
Indoor: | Pigtail: PT 1 Fiber: 01 Tight: B

Semi-Tight: SB

Easy Strip: EB
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LC LSH
OM1-OM2 OM1-OM2

009 -

LSH
OoM3

M4 - BU -

Diameter Fiber Type

MM G.651 OM1: M1
MM G.651 OM2: M2
MM G.651 OM3: M3
MM G.651 OM4: M4
MM G.651 OM5: M5

0.9 mm: 009

LSH FC ST
OoM4 omM3 oOM4
Color Side A Length
Blue: BU SC-UPC: SC ___M
Orange: 0G LC-UPC: LC
Green: GN FC-UPC: FC
Brown: BN STUPC: ST
Grey:  GY LSH-UPC: E2
White:  WH
Red: RD
Black: BK
Yellow: YE
Violet: VT
Pink: PK
Aqua:  AQ
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SBIEHL}; Fiber Optic Patch Cords

Simplex Single-Mode Patch Cord

== Connector Specifications

LC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
SC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS

FC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-13, TIA 604—4—-A, RoHS
ST Connector Compliance IEC 61754-2, TIA 604-2, RoHS
LSH Connector Compliance IEC 61754 -15, TIA 604 - 16, RoHS
Alignment Technology Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr0,)
Operating Temperature -40°C to +85°C

Flammability UL94 V-0

Durability < 0.1 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

——. Optical Performance ——. Cable Specifications
Insertion Loss Single-Mode: = 0.30 dB Max. 1 core simple-x fiber optic cable
IEC 61300-3-4 Method B 0.15 dB Typ. Jacket Material: LSZH, UL94 V-0 _
Return Loss Single-Mode UPC: = 50 dB 1.8mm- 2_'0 mm -2.7 mm diameter options
. Max. Tensile Strength:
IEC61300-3-6 Method B Single-Mode APC: = 60 dB

For 1.8 mm-2.0 mmis 150 N
For 2.7 mmis 300 N

Min. Bending Radius 25 mm

Cable Color. 0S1/0S2: Yellow

—— End-face Control Parameters

Geometry Inspection UPC: IEC 61755-3-1
APC: IEC 61755-3-2
Visual Inspection IEC 61300-3-35

SC SC LC LC LSH LSH FC FC ST
UPC APC UPC APC UPC APC UPC APC UPC

Sample Coding

I - PC-01 - SX - 020 - A2 - SC - LC - 0O0O5M

Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type Side A Side B Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 1 Fiber: 01 Simplex: SX 1.8mm: 018 SM G.657 A2: A2 SC-UPC: SC SC-UPC: SC ___M
2.0 mm: 020 SM G.657 B3: B3 SC-APC: SA SC-APC: SA
2.7 mm: 027 LC-UPC: LC LC-UPC: LC
LC-APC: LA LC-APC: LA
FCUPC: FC FCUPC: FC
FC-APC: FA FC-APC: FA
STUPC: ST STUPC: ST
LSH-UPC: E2 LSH-UPC: E2
LSH-APC: EA LSH-APC: EA
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Simplex Multi-Mode Patch Cord

= Connector Specifications

Fiber Optic Patch Cords

——. Cable Specifications

LC Connector Compliance
SC Connector Compliance
FC Connector Compliance
ST Connector Compliance
LSH Connector Compliance
Alignment Technology
Operating Temperature
Flammability

Durability

IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS

IEC 61754-13, TIA 604—4—A, RoHS
IEC 61754-2, TIA 604-2, RoHS

IEC 61754 -15, TIA 604 - 16, RoHS
Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr0,)
-40°C to +85°C

UL94 V-0

< 0.1 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

——. Optical Performance

1 core simplex fiber optic cable
Jacket Material: LSZH, UL94 V-0
1.8 mm-2.0 mm - 2.7 mm diameter options
Max. Tensile Strength:
For1.8 mm-2.0mmis 150 N
For 2.7 mm is 300 N
Min. Bending Radius 25 mm
Cable Color. OM1/0M2: Beige; OM3: Aqua,
OM4: Violet, OM5: Lime Green

ST ST ST FC FC FC
OoM1
OoM2

OM4 OM3 OM1

oM2

OM4  OM3

Sample Coding

I - PC- 01 - SX -

Fiber Count

1 Fiber: 01

Type

Patch Cord: PC

Type

Indoor. |
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Insertion Loss

IEC 61300-3-4 Method B
Return Loss
IEC61300-3-6 Method B

Multi-Mode: < 0.30 dB Max.
0.15dB Typ.
Multi-Mode: =35 dB

. End-face Control Parameters

LSH
oM4

Geometry Inspection
Visual Inspection

LSH LSH LC
OM3 OM1 OM4
omM2

IEC 61755-3-1
IEC 61300-3-35

LC LC SC SC SC

Cable Type

Simplex: SX

Diameter Fiber Type

1.8 mm: 018 MM G.651 OM1: M1
2.0 mm: 020 MM G.651 OM2: M2
2.7 mm: 027 MM G.651 OM3: M3

MM G.651 OM4: M4
MM G.651 OM5: M5

oM3 OM1T OM4 OM3 OMI1
OoM2 OoM2

LC - 005M

Side A Side B Length
SC-UPC: SC SC-UPC: SC ___M
LC-UPC: LC LC-UPC: LC

FC-UPC: FC FC-UPC: FC

STUPC: ST STUPC: ST

LSH-UPC: E2 LSH-UPC: E2
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SBIEHL}; Fiber Optic Patch Cords

Duplex Single-Mode Fig-8 Patch Cord

== Connector Specifications

LC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
SC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS

FC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-13, TIA 604—4—-A, RoHS
ST Connector Compliance IEC 61754-2, TIA 604-2, RoHS
LSH Connector Compliance IEC 61754 -15, TIA 604 - 16, RoHS
Alignment Technology Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr0,)
Operating Temperature -40°C to +85°C

Flammability UL94 V-0

Durability < 0.1 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

——. Optical Performance ——. Cable Specifications
Insertion Loss Single-Mode: = 0.30 dB Max. 2 cores duple-x fiber optic cable
IEC 61300-3-4 Method B 0.15 dB Typ. Jacket Material: LSZH, UL94 V-0
Return Loss Single-Mode UPC: > 50 dB 1.8x3.7 mr.n -2.0x4.1 n.1m diameter options
. Max. Tensile Strength is 300 N
IEC61300-3-6 Method B Single-Mode APC: =60 dB

Min. Bending Radius is 25 mm

Cable Color: 0S1/0S2: Yellow
—— End-face Control Parameters

Geometry Inspection UPC: IEC 61755-3-1
APC: IEC 61755-3-2
Visual Inspection IEC 61300-3-35

Sample Coding

I - PC-02 - DX - 020 - A2 - SC - LC - OO5M

Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type Side A Side B Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 2 Fiber. 02 Duplex: DX 1.8mm: 018 SM G.657 A2: A2 SC-UPC: SC SC-UPC: SC ___M
2.0 mm: 020 SM G.657 B3: B3 SC-APC: SA SC-APC: SA
LC-UPC: LC LC-UPC: LC
LC-APC: LA LC-APC: LA
FCUPC: FC FCUPC: FC
FC-APC: FA FC-APC: FA
STUPC: ST STUPC: ST
LSH-UPC: E2 LSH-UPC: E2
LSH-APC: EA LSH-APC: EA
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Fiber Optic Patch Cords sam'n;

teknoloji

Duplex Multi-Mode Fig-8 Patch Cord

=~ Connector Specifications

LC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
SC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS

FC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-13, TIA 604—4—A, RoHS
ST Connector Compliance IEC 61754-2, TIA 604—-2, RoHS
LSH Connector Compliance IEC 61754 - 15, TIA 604 - 16, RoHS
Alignment Technology Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr0,)
Operating Temperature -40°C to +85°C

Flammability UL94 V-0

Durability < 0.1 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

——. Cable Specifications ——. Optical Performance
2 cores duple-x fiber optic cable Insertion Loss Multi-Mode: < 0.30 dB Max.
Jacket Material: LSZH, ULS4v-0 IEC 61300-3-4 Method B 0.15 dB Typ.
1.8x3.7 mm - 2.0x4.1 mm diameter options Return Loss Multi-Mode: = 35 dB

Max. Tensile Strength is 300 N

Min. Bending Radius is 25 mm

Cable Color. OMT1/0M2: Beige; OM3: Aqua,
OM4: Violet, OM5: Lime Green

IEC61300-3-6 Method B

—— End-face Control Parameters

Geometry Inspection IEC 61755-3-1
Visual Inspection IEC 61300-3-35

LSH
OM1-OM2

ST
Multi-Mode

LC

Multi-Mode OM1-O0M2

Sample Coding

I - pPC-02-DX - 020 - M4 - SC - LC - 0OO5M

Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type Side A Side B Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 2 Fiber. 02 Duplex: DX 1.8mm: 018 MM G.651 OM1: M1 SC-UPC: SC SC-UPC: SC ___M
2.0 mm: 020 MM G.651 OM2: M2 LC-UPC: LC LC-UPC: LC
MM G.651 OM3: M3 FC-UPC: FC FC-UPC: FC
MM G.651 OM4: M4 STUPC: ST STUPC: ST
MM G.651 OMS5: M5 LSH-UPC: E2 LSH-UPC: E2
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SAMML  Fiper Optic Patch Cords

teknoloji

LC Duplex Single-Mode Uniboot Patch Cord | UNI20 / UNI21

&= Connector Specifications UNI20
Push-Pull Boot

LC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-20, GR-326-Core, RoHS
Alignment Technology Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr0,)

Operating Temperature -40°C to +85°C

Flammability UL94 v-0

Durability < 0.1 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

== Optical Performance

Insertion Loss Single-Mode: = 0.30 dB Max.

IEC 61300-3-4 Method B 0.15 dB Typ. .
Return Loss Single-Mode UPC: =50 dB '
IEC61300-3-6 Method B Single-Mode APC: =60 dB

—— End-face Control Parameters |

\

UNI21

Geometry Inspection UPC : IEC 61755-3-1 Push-Pull Handle
APC : IEC 61755-3-2
Visual Inspection IEC 61300-3-35

-

= Cable Specifications

Reversible
Polarity

QL1108

2 cores round duplex fiber optic cable
Jacket Material: LSZH, UL94 V-0

Cable Diameter. 2.0mm

Max. Tensile Strength is 300 N

Min. Bending Radius is 15 mm

Cable Color. Yellow: 0S1 and 0S2

~ ~

-

LC
UPC

LC
APC

Sample Coding

I - PC - 02 - RND - 020 - A2 - LC(UNI20) - LC(CUNI20) - OO5M

Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type Side A Side B Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 2 Fiber. 02 Round: RND 2.0 mm: 020 SM G.657 A2: A2 LC-UPC: LC(UNI20) LC-UPC: LC(UNI20) ___M
LC-APC: LA(UNI20)  LC-APC: LA(UNI20)
LC-UPC: LC(UNI21)  LC-UPC: LC(UNI21)

LC-APC: LA(UNI21) LC-APC: LA(UNI21)
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Fiber Optic Patch Cords samn;

teknoloji

LC Duplex Multi-Mode Uniboot Patch Cord | UNI20 / UNI21

UNI20 =~ Connector Specifications
Push-Pull Boot

LC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-20, GR-326-Core, RoHS
Alignment Technology Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr0,)
Operating Temperature -40°C to +85°C
Flammability UL94 V-0
Durability < 0.1 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

——. Optical Performance

Insertion Loss Multi-Mode: < 0.30 dB Max.
IEC 61300-3-4 Method B 0.15 dB Typ.
Return Loss Multi-Mode: =35 dB

IEC61300-3-6 Method B

—— End-face Control Parameters

UNI21 ; _
Push-Pull Handle Geometry Inspection IEC 61755-3-1
Visual Inspection IEC 61300-3-35

S

——. Cable Specifications
) 2 cores round duplex fiber optic cable
Reversible ket Material: LSZH, UL94 \-0
Polarity Jacket Material: ,U -
> Cable Diameter: 2.0mm
ulAI B Il . Max. Tensile Strength is 300 N

Min. Bending Radius is 15 mm
Cable Color: OM1/0M2: Beige; OM3: Aqua,
OMA4: Violet, OM5: Lime Green

™~ ™~ ™~ N

~ iill..;\ ~ ~
LC ~
OM1/0M2 i OoM3

Sample Coding

I - PC - 02 - RND - 020 - M3 - LC(CUNI20) - LC(CUNI20) - 005M

LC
oM4

LC
oMb

Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type Side A Side B Length

Indoor. | Patch Cord: PC 2 Fiber. 02 Round: RND 2.0 mm: 020 MM G.651 OM1: M1 LC-UPC: LC(UNI20) LC-UPC: LC(UNI20) _-_M
MM G.651 OM2: M2 LC-UPC: LC(UNI21) LC-UPC: LC(UNI21)
MM G.651 OM3: M3
MM G.651 OM4: M4
MM G.651 OM5: M5
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SAMML  Fiper Optic Patch Cords

teknoloji

Connector Specifications

UNIT0
Push-Pull Boot
LC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-20, GR-326-Core, RoHS \
Alignment Technology Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr0,)
Operating Temperature -40°C to +85°C
Flammability UL94 V-0 \/
Durability < 0.1 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

Optical Performance

Insertion Loss Single-Mode: = 0.30 dB Max.
IEC 61300-3-4 Method B 0.15 dB Typ.
Return Loss Single-Mode UPC: =50 dB
IEC61300-3-6 Method B Single-Mode APC: =60 dB
Reversible
Polarity

End-face Control Parameters

QL1108

Geometry Inspection UPC : IEC 61755-3-1
APC: |IEC 61755-3-2
Visual Inspection IEC 61300-3-35

Cable Specifications

2 cores round duplex fiber optic cable

Jacket Material: LSZH, UL94 V-0

Cable Diameter. 2.0mm

Max. Tensile Strength is 300 N

Min. Bending Radius is 15 mm

Cable Color: Yellow: 0S1 and 0S2 P P

LC LC
UPC APC

Sample Coding

I - PC - 02 - RND - 020 - A2 - LC(UNI10) - LC(CUNI10) - 0O05M

Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type Side A Side B Length

Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 2 Fiber. 02 Round: RND 2.0 mm: 020 SM G.657 A2: A2 LC-UPC: LC(UNIT0) LC-UPC: LC(UNIT0) _-_M
LC-APC: LA(UNIT0) LC-APC: LA(UNIT0)

10 Samm Teknoloji - telecom.samm.com - telecom@samm.com - September 2022



Fiber Optic Patch Cords Samm

teknoloji

LC Duplex Multi-Mode Uniboot Patch Cord | UNIT0

= Connector Specifications
UNIT0

>

”

Push-Pull Boot

> 500 matings

——. Optical Performance

LC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-20, GR-326-Core, RoHS
Alignment Technology Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr0,)
Operating Temperature -40°C to +85°C

Flammability UL94 V-0

Durability < 0.1 dB typical change for

Insertion Loss Multi-Mode: < 0.30 dB Max.
IEC 61300-3-4 Method B 0.15 dB Typ.
Return Loss Multi-Mode: =35 dB
IEC61300-3-6 Method B
Reversible
Polarity

—— End-face Control Parameters

o[-

Geometry Inspection IEC 61755-3-1
Visual Inspection IEC 61300-3-35

——. Cable Specifications

2 cores round duplex fiber optic cable

Jacket Material: LSZH, UL94 V-0

Cable Diameter. 2.0mm

Max. Tensile Strength is 300 N

Min. Bending Radius is 15 mm

Cable Color: OM1/0M2: Beige; OM3: Aqua,

o o . D OM4: Violet, OM5: Lime Green

LC LC LC LC
omM2 OoM3 oM4 oMb

Sample Coding

I - PC - 02 - RND - 020 - M3 - LC(UNI10) - LC(CUNI10) - 0OO5M

Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type Side A Side B Length

Indoor. | Patch Cord: PC 2 Fiber. 02 Round: RND 2.0 mm: 020 MM G.651 OM1: M1 LC-UPC: LC(UNIT0) LC-UPC: LC(UNIT0)
MM G.651 OM2: M2
MM G.651 OM3: M3
MM G.651 OM4: M4
MM G.651 OM5: M5
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SBIIHO]; Fiber Optic Patch Cords

Simplex Single-Mode Armoured Patch Cord

== Connector Specifications

LC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
SC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS

FC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-13, TIA 604—4—-A, RoHS
ST Connector Compliance IEC 61754-2, TIA 604—2, RoHS
LSH Connector Compliance IEC 61754 -15, TIA 604 - 16, RoHS
Alignment Technology Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr0,)
Operating Temperature -40°C to +85°C

Flammability UL94 V-0

Durability < 0.1 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

——. Optical Performance ——. Cable Specifications
Insertion Loss Single-Mode: = 0.30 dB Max. 1 core simple-x fiber optic cable
IEC 61300-3-4 Method B 0.15 dB Typ. Jacket Material: PVC
Return Loss Single-Mode UPC: =50 dB Cable D|arT1eter. 3.0 mr.n

. Max. Tensile Strength is 200 N
IEC61300-3-6 Method B Single-Mode APC: =60 dB

Min. Bending Radius is 30 mm

Cable Color: 0S1/0S2: Blue
—— End-face Control Parameters

Geometry Inspection UPC: IEC 61755-3-1
APC : |IEC 61755-3-2 — ____j_
Visual Inspection IEC 61300-3-35 -

SC SC LC LC LSH LSH FC FC ST
UPC APC UPC APC UPC APC UPC APC UPC

Sample Coding

A -PC-01 - SX - 030 - A2 - SC - LC - OO5M

Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type Side A Side B Length
Armoured: A Patch Cord: PC 1 Fiber: 01 Simplex: SX 3.0 mm: 030 SM G.657 A2: A2 SC-UPC: SC SC-UPC: SC ___M
SC-APC: SA SC-APC: SA
LC-UPC: LC LC-UPC: LC
LC-APC: LA LC-APC: LA
FCUPC: FC FCUPC: FC
FC-APC: FA FC-APC: FA
STUPC: ST STUPC: ST
LSH-UPC: E2 LSH-UPC: E2
LSH-APC: EA LSH-APC: EA

12 Samm Teknoloji - telecom.samm.com - telecom@samm.com - September 2022



samm3,
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Fiber Optic Patch Cords

Duplex Single-Mode Fig-8 Armoured Patch Cord

—— Cable Specifications

== Connector Specifications

LC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS

IEC 61754—-13, TIA 604—4—-A, RoHS
IEC 61754-2, TIA 604-2, RoHS

IEC 61754 -15, TIA 604 - 16, RoHS

Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr0,)

SC Connector Compliance
FC Connector Compliance
ST Connector Compliance
LSH Connector Compliance
Alignment Technology

Operating Temperature -40°C to +85°C
Flammability UL94 v-0
Durability < 0.1 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

——. Optical Performance

2 cores duplex fiber optic cable
Jacket Material: PVC

Cable Diameter. 3.0x6.2 mm
Max. Tensile Strength is 400 N
Min. Bending Radius is 60 mm
Cable Color. 0S1/0S2: Blue

Sample Coding

A - PC - 02 - DX -
Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type
Armoured: A Patch Cord: PC 2 Fiber. 02 Duplex: DX
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Insertion Loss

IEC 61300-3-4 Method B
Return Loss
IEC61300-3-6 Method B

Single-Mode: < 0.30 dB Max.
0.15 dB Typ.

Single-Mode UPC: =50 dB

Single-Mode APC: = 60 dB

—— End-face Control Parameters

UPC: IEC 61755-3-1
APC : IEC 61755-3-2
IEC 61300-3-35

Geometry Inspection

Visual Inspection

LSH
UPC
LC
APC
Diameter Fiber Type Side A Side B Length
3.0 mm: 030 SM G.657 A2: A2 SC-UPC: SC SC-UPC: SC ___M
SC-APC: SA SC-APC: SA
LC-UPC: LC LC-UPC: LC
LC-APC: LA LC-APC: LA
FCUPC: FC FCUPC: FC
FC-APC: FA FC-APC: FA
STUPC: ST STUPC: ST
LSH-UPC: E2 LSH-UPC: E2
LSH-APC: EA LSH-APC: EA
13



samn; Fiber Optic Fan-out Assemblies

teknoloji

8 Fiber Single-Mode Fan-out | 0.9 mm

== Connector Specifications

LC Connector Compliance
SC Connector Compliance
One Side Connector Count
Alignment Technology
Operating Temperature

IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS

8 Connectors

Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr0,)
-40°C to +85°C

Flammability UL94 V-0
Durability < 0.1 dB typical change for
> 500 matings
——. Optical Performance ——. Cable Specifications

Insertion Loss

IEC 61300-3-4 Method B
Return Loss
IEC61300-3-6 Method B

8 core distribution fiber optic cable

CPR: Dca, s2,d0, a1

Cable Diameter. 3.0 mm / Fan-out Diameter. 0.9 mm
Max. Tensile Strength: 200N

Min. Bending Radius 20 mm

Cable Color. 0S1/0S2: Yellow

Single-Mode: = 0.30 dB Max.
0.15 dB Typ.

Single-Mode UPC: =50 dB

Single-Mode APC: =60 dB

——. End-face Control Parameters

Geometry Inspection

Visual Inspection
Side A
For<{ih [
Foz2 il [
Fo3 (il [l
F04 [ [ [ v
Fos s [
o6 01 [T
Fo7 o I

Fo8 b [+

UPC : IEC 61755-3-1
APC : |IEC 61755-3-2 /
IEC 61300-3-35 . .

SC-UPC LC-UPC SC-APC LC-APC

Side B

Fo1
.20.9 mm
1 F02
F03
A .23.0 mm B (T Fo4
Fo5

o1 FO6

1 FO7

v

Sample Coding  * X (Tube Length) is standard 500 mm. Please contact us for different tube length

I - PC -
Type Type
Indoor. | Patch Cord: PC
14

08 - FC - 309 - A2 - 08SCS - O8LCS - 0O05M
Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type Side A Side B Length
8 Fibers: 08 Fan-out: FC 3.0/09 mm: 309 SM G.657 A2: A2 SC-UPC: 08SCS SC-UPC: 08SCS ___M
SC-APC: 08SAS SC-APC: 08SAS
LC-UPC: 08LCS LC-UPC: 08LCS
LC-APC: 08LAS LC-APC: 08LAS
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samm3,

teknoloji

Fiber Optic Fan-out Assemblies

8 Fiber Multi-Mode Fan-out | 0.9 mm

= Connector Specifications

——. Cable Specifications

LC Connector Compliance
SC Connector Compliance
One Side Connector Count
Alignment Technology
Operating Temperature
Flammability

Durability

IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS

8 Connectors

Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr0,)
-40°C to +85°C

UL94 V-0

< 0.1 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

~—. Optical Performance

8 core distribution fiber optic cable

CPR: Dca, s2,d0, a1

Cable Diameter. 3.0 mm / Fan-out Diameter. 0.9 mm
Max. Tensile Strength: 200N

Min. Bending Radius 20 mm

Cable Color. OM3: Aqua, OM4: Violet

Insertion Loss

IEC 61300-3-4 Method B
Return Loss
IEC61300-3-6 Method B

Multi-Mode: < 0.30 dB Max.
0.15dB Typ.
Multi-Mode: =35 dB

—— End-face Control Parameters

Geometry Inspection
Visual Inspection

IEC 61755-3-1
IEC 61300-3-35

LC OM3 SC OM3 LC OM4 SC OM4
Side A Side B
Fo1 oD [T FO1
.30.9 mm
Fo2 <l [T 1571 FO2
Fo3 o [T F03
Foa D [T A .93.0 mm 57 FO4
= {— =
Fo5 o [ F05
F06 (-1<{Fil [T 1 FO6
Fo7 (el [ 1 Fo7
Fo8 {0 X, X, ruzzr [TTTbC1 FOB
L
d
o L
Sample Coding  * X (Tube Length) is standard 500 mm. Please contact us for different tube length
Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type Side A Side B Length
Indoor. | Patch Cord: PC 8 Fibers: 08 Fan-out: FC 3.0/09 mm: 309 MM G.651 OM3: M3 SC-UPC: 08SCS SC-UPC: 08SCS ___M
MM G.651 OM4: M4 LC-UPC: 08LCS LC-UPC: 08LCS
MM G.651 OM5: M5
Samm Teknoloji - telecom.samm.com - telecom@samm.com - September 2022 15



SBIIHL}; Fiber Optic Fan-out Assemblies

8 Fiber Single-Mode Fan-out | 1.8 mm

== Connector Specifications

LC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
SC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS

One Side Connector Count 8 Connectors

Alignment Technology Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr0,)
Operating Temperature -40°C to +85°C

Flammability UL94 v-0

Durability < 0.1 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

——. Optical Performance = Cable Specifications
Insertion Loss Single-Mode: = 0.30 dB Max. 8 core distribution fiber optic cable
IEC 61300-3-4 Method B 0.15 dB Typ. CPR: Dea, 82, do, a1 _
Return Loss Single-Mode UPC: = 50 dB Cable Dlameter 3.0 mm / Fan-out Diameter. 1.8 mm
. Max. Tensile Strength: 200N
IEC61300-3-6 Method B Single-Mode APC: =60 dB

Min. Bending Radius 20 mm

Cable Color: 0S1/0S2: Yellow
——. End-face Control Parameters

Geometry Inspection UPC: IEC 61755-3-1
APC : |IEC 61755-3-2
Visual Inspection IEC 61300-3-35 -

SC-UPC LC-UPC SC-APC LC-APC
Side A Side B
Fo1 o [ “ ) | Eg;
Fo2 P [ Ta
Fo3 @ ] Eres
Vi S ES =
Fo4 1o [ /(33.0 mm B / 7
| ==
Fo5 1-offfE [} N \
T ooy FO5
W HH E. 1271 FO6
Foe o [ owme \
Fo7 1ol [ o
. N\— g FO7
FO8 o [ ——uoier: ST E! 5.1 FO8
< Xa Xe N|
L L
»
u L

Sample Coding  * X (Tube Length) is standard 500 mm. Please contact us for different tube length

I - PC- 08 - FC - 318 - A2 - 08SCS - 04LCD - 005M

Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type Side A Side B Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 8 Fibers: 08 Fan-out: FC 3.0/1.8 mm: 318 SM G.657 A2: A2 SC-UPC: 08SCS SC-UPC: 08SCS ___M
SC-APC: 08SAS SC-APC: 08SAS
LC-UPC: 04LCD LC-UPC: 04LCD
LC-APC: 04LAD LC-APC: 04LAD
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=~ Cable Specifications

Fiber Optic Fan-out Assemblies

samm3,

teknoloji

8 Fiber Multi-Mode Fan-out | 1.8 mm

= Connector Specifications

LC Connector Compliance
SC Connector Compliance
One Side Connector Count
Alignment Technology
Operating Temperature
Flammability

Durability

IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS

8 Connectors

Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr0,)
-40°C to +85°C

UL94 V-0

< 0.1 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

—— Optical Performance

8 core distribution fiber optic cable

CPR: Dca, s2,d0, a1

Cable Diameter. 3.0 mm / Fan-out Diameter. 1.8 mm
Max. Tensile Strength: 200N

Min. Bending Radius 20 mm

Cable Color. OM3: Aqua, OM4: Violet

Insertion Loss

IEC 61300-3-4 Method B
Return Loss
IEC61300-3-6 Method B

Multi-Mode: < 0.30 dB Max.
0.15 dB Typ.
Multi-Mode: =35 dB

—— End-face Control Parameters

Geometry Inspection
Visual Inspection

IEC 61755-3-1
IEC 61300-3-35

SCOoM3 LC OM3 SC OM4 LC OM4
Side A Side B
Fo1 b [ tmrm= ) e Eg;
N
Fo2 O T
\ /(ZJ] .8 mm
Fo3 b [ N . Fo3
/ ; ] ! Fo4
N y
Foa (cfilh [ o AN\ A 23.0 mm /
== -
Fos i Tl )
S WS e
Fo6 (< [
Fo7 il [
PROH M 0
o8 i [ e X, X, W e
L
d »
o Ll
Sample Coding  * X (Tube Length) is standard 500 mm. Please contact us for different tube length
Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type Side A Side B Length
Indoor. | Patch Cord: PC 8 Fibers: 08 Fan-out: FC 3.0/1.8 mm: 318 MM G.651 OM3: M3 SC-UPC: 08SCS SC-UPC: 08SCS ___M
MM G.651 OM4: M4 LC-UPC: 04LCD LC-UPC: 04LCD
MM G.651 OM5: M5
Samm Teknoloji - telecom.samm.com - telecom@samm.com - September 2022 17



samn; Fiber Optic Fan-out Assemblies

teknoloji

12 Fiber Single-Mode Fan-out | 0.9 mm

== Connector Specifications

LC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS

SC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS

One Side Connector Count 12 Connectors

Alignment Technology Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr0,)
Operating Temperature -40°C to +85°C

Flammability UL94 V-0

Durability < 0.1 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

= Optical Performance ——. Cable Specifications
Insertion Loss Single-Mode: < 0.30 dB Max. 12 core distribution fiber optic cable
IEC 61300-3-4 Method B 0.15 dB Typ. CPR: Dea, 82, do, a1 _
Return Loss Single-Mode UPC: = 50 dB Cable DlarT1eter. 3.0 mm / Fan-out Diameter. 0.9 mm
. Max. Tensile Strength: 200N
IEC61300-3-6 Method B Single-Mode APC: =60 dB

Min. Bending Radius 20 mm

Cable Color: 0S1/0S2: Yellow
—— End-face Control Parameters

Geometry Inspection UPC: IEC 61755-3-1
APC : IEC 61755-3-2 /
Visual Inspection IEC 61300-3-35 <

SC-UPC LC-UPC SC-APC LC-APC
Side A Side B
Fo1 o [ jeres [11 000 FO1
Fo2 o [ e @0.9 mm [0 FO2
Fo3 o fap [[ijues / {1500 FO3
Fo4 dfap [T froas CLror FO4
Fo5 1 [} [C1cn FOS
o T S e L a e
Fo7 DR [} —— o o o o [T FOT
Fo8 I [ fove 1L b0 FO8
Fo9 I dfif [l Jeeeo (I F09
Flo dfab [l , {tx F10
F11 odfp ([ , (i 28]
F12] % IO X, Xg N "
L
< >

Sample Coding  * X (Tube Length) is standard 500 mm. Please contact us for different tube length

I - PC-12 - FC - 309 - A2 - 12SCS - 12LCS - 0O05M

Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type Side A Side B Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 12 Fibers: 12 Fan-out: FC 3.0/09 mm: 309 SM G.657 A2: A2 SC-UPC: 12SCS SC-UPC: 12SCS ___M
SC-APC: 12SAS SC-APC: 12SAS
LC-UPC: 12LCS LC-UPC: 12LCS
LC-APC: 12LAS LC-APC: 12LAS
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= Cable Specifications

Fiber Optic Fan-out Assemblies

samm3,

teknoloji

12 Fiber Multi-Mode Fan-out | 0.9 mm

=~ Connector Specifications

LC Connector Compliance
SC Connector Compliance
One Side Connector Count
Alignment Technology
Operating Temperature
Flammability

Durability

IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS

12 Connectors

Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr0,)
-40°C to +85°C

UL94 V-0

< 0.1 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

——. Optical Performance

12 core distribution fiber optic cable

CPR: Dca, s2, d0, al

Cable Diameter. 3.0 mm / Fan-out Diameter. 0.9 mm
Max. Tensile Strength: 200N

Min. Bending Radius 20 mm

Cable Color: OM3: Aqua, OM4: Violet

Insertion Loss

IEC 61300-3-4 Method B
Return Loss
IEC61300-3-6 Method B

Multi-Mode: < 0.30 dB Max.
0.15 dB Typ.
Multi-Mode: =35 dB

. End-face Control Parameters

Geometry Inspection
Visual Inspection

IEC 61755-3-1
IEC 61300-3-35

LC OM3 SC OM3 LC OM4 SC OM4
Side A Side B
Fo1 =D [ FO1
Fo2 =< [} 20.9 mm F02
Fo3 =k [ / F03
Fo4 1| I 201 Fo4
Fos [ dfaf- (I 1 FO5
Fos b [ A /63'0 mm B 11 FO6
e ! B

Fo7 = df I g h 1 FO7
Fos = dfip [ F08
Fo9 = dfif ([ F09
Flo = [ F10
F11 =dfEb I 1N
F12 F12

< [ X4 U >

L
d »
o Ll
Sample Coding  * X (Tube Length) is standard 500 mm. Please contact us for different tube length
Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type Side A Side B Length
Indoor. | Patch Cord: PC 12 Fibers: 12 Fan-out: FC 3.0/09 mm: 309 MM G.651 OM3: M3 SC-UPC: 12SCS SC-UPC: 12SCS ___M
MM G.651 OM4: M4 LC-UPC: 12LCS LC-UPC: 12LCS
MM G.651 OM5: M5
Samm Teknoloji - telecom.samm.com - telecom@samm.com - September 2022 19



samn; Fiber Optic Fan-out Assemblies

teknoloji

12 Fiber Single-Mode Fan-out | 1.8 mm

== Connector Specifications

LC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
SC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS

One Side Connector Count 12 Connectors

Alignment Technology Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr0,)
Operating Temperature -40°C to +85°C

Flammability UL94 V-0

Durability < 0.1 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

—— Optical Performance = Cable Specifications
Insertion Loss Single-Mode: <0.30 dB Max. 12 core distribution fiber optic cable
IEC 61300-3-4 Method B 0.15 dB Typ. CPR: Dea, s2, d0, a1 _
Return Loss Single-Mode UPC: = 50 dB Cable Dlan.1eter. 3.0 mm / Fan-out Diameter. 1.8 mm
. Max. Tensile Strength: 200N
IEC61300-3-6 Method B Single-Mode APC: =60 dB

Min. Bending Radius 20 mm

Cable Color: 0S1/0S2: Yellow
—— End-face Control Parameters

Geometry Inspection UPC: IEC 61755-3-1
APC : |IEC 61755-3-2
Visual Inspection IEC 61300-3-35 R

SC-UPC LC-UPC SC-APC LC-APC

Side A Side B
Fo1 i

Fo2 i

TR

FO3 i T e o
. \ 21.8 mm CETIT ©b Fos
Fo4 o [ W0 N /'
[ O AN
B ‘ i g F05
g 23.0 mm ST bl Fop
Fo6 ([T / B w
- E_‘:’f
Fo7 b ] ===
> 18
TN b FO7
e & 11 Fo8
Fo9 odfEp [T
DO0N i1 FO9
F1o b T SOt l bl F10
F11 ok T
) SOl o PN
F12 4@k [T o s g
X, X,
< »|
L
< >
L

Sample Coding  * X (Tube Length) is standard 500 mm. Please contact us for different tube length

I - PC-12 - FC - 318 - A2 - 12SCS - 0O6LCD - 005M

Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type Side A Side B Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 12 Fibers: 12 Fan-out: FC 3.0/1.8 mm: 318 SM G.657 A2: A2 SC-UPC: 12SCS SC-UPC: 12SCS ___M
SC-APC: 12SAS SC-APC: 12SAS
LC-UPC: 06LCD LC-UPC: 06LCD
LC-APC: 06LAD LC-APC: 06LAD

20 Samm Teknoloji - telecom.samm.com - telecom@samm.com - September 2022



samm3,

teknoloji

Fiber Optic Fan-out Assemblies

12 Fiber Multi-Mode Fan-out | 1.8 mm

=~ Connector Specifications

LC Connector Compliance
SC Connector Compliance
One Side Connector Count

IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS

12 Connectors

Alignment Technology Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr0,)
Operating Temperature -40°C to +85°C

Flammability UL94 V-0

Durability < 0.1 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

——. Cable Specifications —— Optical Performance

12 core distribution fiber optic cable

CPR: Dca, s2,d0, al

Cable Diameter. 3.0 mm / Fan-out Diameter. 1.8 mm
Max. Tensile Strength: 200N

Min. Bending Radius 20 mm

Cable Color: OM3: Aqua, OM4: Violet

Insertion Loss

IEC 61300-3-4 Method B
Return Loss
IEC61300-3-6 Method B

Multi-Mode: < 0.30 dB Max.
0.15 dB Typ.
Multi-Mode: =35 dB

. End-face Control Parameters

Geometry Inspection IEC 61755-3-1

Visual Inspection IEC 61300-3-35

SCOoM3 LC OM3 SC OM4 LC OM4
Side A Side B
- . B — FO1
Fo1 D4EE [ 1 T ‘ 1 F02
Fo2 D dfE [
Fo3 o dfE [ . T l 1o FO3
?1.8 mm IR —ISbe Fos
Foa il [ e /
Foor 3 T o / ] 1 FO5
T F06
Foe DR [ i N A /03.0 mm B y
= | = :
Fo7 [T ==
Z T — T
- SRR B s
Fo8 [
Foo D [
S — F09
F1o odEE [ o ott ‘ 1F10
F11 b [
P2 i [ o
Xa Xq
L
< »
o L

Sample Coding  * X (Tube Length) is standard 500 mm. Please contact us for different tube length

I -pPC-12 - FC - 318 - M4 - 12SCS - 06LCD - 0OO5M

Fiber Count

12 Fibers: 12

Side A

SC-UPC: 12SCS
LC-UPC: 06LCD

Diameter

3.0/1.8 mm: 318

Type Type

Indoor. | Patch Cord: PC

Cable Type

Fan-out: FC

Fiber Type Side B

SC-UPC: 12SCS M
LC-UPC: 06LCD

MM G.651 OM3: M3
MM G.651 OM4: M4
MM G.651 OM5: M5
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SBIEHO\J_"’ Fiber Optic Fan-out Assemblies

24 Fiber Single-Mode Fan-out | 0.9 mm

= Connector Specifications

LC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS

SC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS

One Side Connector Count 24 Connectors

Alignment Technology Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr0,)
Operating Temperature -40°C to +85°C

Flammability uL94 v-0

Durability < 0.1 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

= Optical Performance = Cable Specifications
Insertion Loss Single-Mode: < 0.30 dB Max. 24 core distribution fiber optic cable
IEC 61300-3-4 Method B 0.15 dB Typ. CPR:Dea, 52, d0, al
. Cable Diameter: 3.0 Fan-out Diameter: 0.9
Return Loss Single-Mode UPC: =50 dB avle |arT1e er 3.0 mm / Fan-out Diameter. 0.9 mm
. Max. Tensile Strength: 200N
IEC61300-3-6 Method B Single-Mode APC: =60 dB

Min. Bending Radius 20 mm

Cable Color: 0S1/0S2: Yellow
~— End-face Control Parameters

Geometry Inspection UPC: IEC 61755-3-1
APC : IEC 61755-3-2 /
Visual Inspection IEC 61300-3-35 .

SC-UPC LC-UPC SC-APC LC-APC
Side A Side B

FO1 I offip [ Juee (T T>c1 FO1
F02 i [} rere VL FO2
F03 (effap [T s (I FO3
Fo4 1[I e /00'9 mm CT T Fo4
Fo5 (- offub [[I fres 11171 FO5
Foe 1< [[I] T FO6
FO7 1o<{E ([ | reer LI FO7
Fog cfap [ e (1117 FO8
FO9 1 <{fiF [[Y] sueer T FO9
Fio i [[I] L7 F10
F11 DR [z X \\\ A 23.0 mm B FN
F12 1o ([ | = ‘ : ./ , 12
F13 DD [} ’} Lo | 3 F13
F14 1 (I o 4 R4
F15 i [ ]eees -1 F15
F16 o4 [[IT] 50 F16
F17 dEp (] AT
F18 1o (] T Fg
F19 oo ([ o I F19
F20 ffp ([} TR F20
F21 o ([ s VL F21
F22 b ] e F22
F23 [ [[I Jeos (TITB F23
F24 1ot » LI IPT F24

: ] X, Xg X

L
< »
Ll
Sample Coding  * X (Tube Length) is standard 500 mm. Please contact us for different tube length
Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type Side A Side B Length
Indoor. | Patch Cord: PC 24 Fibers: 24 Fan-out: FC 3.0/09 mm: 309 SM G.657 A2: A2 SC-UPC: 24SCS SC-UPC: 24SCS ___M

SC-APC: 24SAS SC-APC: 24SAS

LC-UPC: 24LCS LC-UPC: 24LCS

LC-APC: 24LAS LC-APC: 24LAS
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Fiber Optic Fan-out Assemblies sarﬂ!};

24 Fiber Multi-Mode Fan-out | 0.9 mm

= Connector Specifications

LC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
SC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS

One Side Connector Count 24 Connectors

Alignment Technology Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr0,)
Operating Temperature -40°C to +85°C

Flammability UL94 V-0

Durability < 0.1 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

= Cable Specifications ——. Optical Performance
24 core distribution fiber optic cable Insertion Loss Multi-Mode: < 0.30 dB Max.
CPR: Dea, s2,d0, al IEC 61300-3-4 Method B 0.15 dB Typ.
le Di -3, Fan-out Di 0. .
Cable Diameter. 3.0 mm / Fan-out Diameter. 0.9 mm Return Loss Multi-Mode: = 35 dB

Max. Tensile Strength: 200N
Min. Bending Radius 20 mm
Cable Color: OM3: Aqua, OM4: Violet

IEC61300-3-6 Method B

—— End-face Control Parameters

Geometry Inspection IEC 61755-3-1
Visual Inspection IEC 61300-3-35
LC OM3 SC OM3 LC OM4 SC OM4
Side A Side B
3]s FO1
01 FO2
20.9 mm 1T e s
- T s
F06
I FO7
1211 FO8
1 F09
?3.0 1 Fl0
.U mm 1

e -

1 FI13
F14

I F15

1 F16

F17

I F18
=01 F19
F20

B F21
F22
F23

Sample Coding  * X (Tube Length) is standard 500 mm. Please contact us for different tube length

I - PC-24 - FC - 309 - M4 - 24SCS - 24LCS - 005M

Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type Side A Side B Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 24 Fibers: 24 Fan-out: FC 3.0/09 mm: 309 MM G.651 OM3: M3 SC-UPC: 24SCS SC-UPC: 24SCS ___M
MM G.651 OM4: M4 LC-UPC: 24LCS LC-UPC: 24LCS

MM G.651 OM5: M5
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samn; Fiber Optic Fan-out Assemblies

teknoloji

24 Fiber Single-Mode Fan-out | 1.8 mm

== Connector Specifications

LC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
SC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS

One Side Connector Count 24 Connectors

Alignment Technology Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr0,)
Operating Temperature -40°C to +85°C

Flammability UL94 V-0

Durability < 0.1 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

—— Optical Performance = Cable Specifications
Insertion Loss Single-Mode: <0.30 dB Max. 24 core distribution fiber optic cable
IEC 61300-3-4 Method B 0.15 dB Typ. CPR: Dea, s2, d0, a1 _
Return Loss Single-Mode UPC: = 50 dB Cable Dlan.1eter. 3.0 mm / Fan-out Diameter. 1.8 mm
. Max. Tensile Strength: 200N
IEC61300-3-6 Method B Single-Mode APC: =60 dB

Min. Bending Radius 20 mm

Cable Color: 0S1/0S2: Yellow
—— End-face Control Parameters

Geometry Inspection UPC: IEC 61755-3-1
APC : |IEC 61755-3-2
Visual Inspection IEC 61300-3-35

SC-UPC LC-UPC SC-APC LC-APC

Side A Side B

o FO1
B0 Fo2

rboy FO3
S !:b, I Fo4
= e
B Fos

—
b1 Fos
e ] F09
Mo Fro
T S NE P
o F13
crnr Mbo Flg

b1 F15
M0 Fle

!ﬁtu F17
o _sascisoF:}
& ES S
Lo F20

= SSEgs
b1 F22
ii:b;m F23

F24 D = T B o P24

< A >

23.0 mm

F23 D mE ([

d »
< »

Sample Coding  * X (Tube Length) is standard 500 mm. Please contact us for different tube length

I - PC - 24 - FC - 318 - A2 - 24SCS - 12LCD - 005M

Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type Side A Side B Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 24 Fibers: 24 Fan-out: FC 3.0/1.8 mm: 318 SM G.657 A2: A2 SC-UPC: 24SCS SC-UPC: 24SCS ___M
SC-APC: 24SAS SC-APC: 24SAS
LC-UPC: 12LCD LC-UPC: 12LCD
LC-APC: 12LAD LC-APC: 12LAD
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Fiber Optic Fan-out Assemblies Safm;ﬁ’f

24 Fiber Multi-Mode Fan-out | 1.8 mm

=~ Connector Specifications

LC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
SC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS

One Side Connector Count 24 Connectors

Alignment Technology Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr0,)
Operating Temperature -40°C to +85°C

Flammability UL94 V-0

Durability < 0.1 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

——. Cable Specifications ——. Optical Performance
24 core distribution fiber optic cable Insertion Loss Multi-Mode: <0.30 dB Max.
CPR: Dea, 52, d0, a1 _ IEC 61300-3-4 Method B 0.15 dB Typ.
Cable Diameter: 3.0 mm / Fan-out Diameter. 1.8 mm Return Loss Multi-Mode: = 35 dB

Max. Tensile Strength: 200N
Min. Bending Radius 20 mm
Cable Color: OM3: Aqua, OM4: Violet

IEC61300-3-6 Method B

. End-face Control Parameters

Geometry Inspection IEC 61755-3-1
Visual Inspection IEC 61300-3-35

SC OM3 LC OM3 SC OM4 LC OM4
Side A Side B

Fo1 o dfak ] i by FO1
Fo2 ok [ il l 11 FO2
Fo3 oo [} T l ey FO3
Fo4 i [[] I Fos
FO5 (= offiE ] B o1 FO5
F06 (c{f [T 1 Fos
Fo7 = [E] l: o1 FO7
Fo8 oo ([ P Fos
F09 o ([} e F09
F10 o dfE ] b Fi0
P11 i (0] 23.0 mm i pe F11
F12 D ([ . / S | B A
F13 1 [ l: by F13
F14 ik ([ bo P4
F15 D [[] = F15
F16 (e [[H] bl F16
F17 e (] l ey F17
F18 o ] bl F18
F19 o TIE) l g F19
F20 -4k [[T] bl F20
F21 dEE (] by F21
F22 ;o4 ] il l: Pl F22
F23 (=i [[] SN ) F23
F24 D4 [T G ] el F24

< XB >

L
< »
J Ll
Sample Coding  * X (Tube Length) is standard 500 mm. Please contact us for different tube length
Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type Side A Side B Length
Indoor. | Patch Cord: PC 24 Fibers: 24 Fan-out: FC 3.0/1.8 mm: 318 MM G.651 OM3: M3 SC-UPC: 24SCS SC-UPC: 24SCS ___M

MM G.651 OM4: M4 LC-UPC: 12LCD LC-UPC: 12LCD
MM G.651 OM5: M5
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MTP-MTP Single-Mode Patch Cord

== Connector Specifications

MTP/MPO Fiber Optic Assemblies

MTP Connector Compliance  IEC 61754-7, TIA 604-5, RoHS

Base-8 8 Fiber

Base-12 12 Fiber

Base-24 24 Fiber

Operating Temperature -10°C to +70°C
Flammability UL94 v-0

Durability < 0.1 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

~—. Optical Performance

~—. Cable Specifications

Insertion Loss

IEC 61300-3-4 Method B
Return Loss
IEC61300-3-6 Method B

Single-Mode: < 0.35 dB Max.
0.15 dB Typ.
Single-Mode: =60 dB

——. End-face Control Parameters

IEC 61755-3-31
IEC 61300-3-35

Geometry Inspection
Visual Inspection

8-12-24 core distribution fiber optic cable

CPR: Dca, s2,d0, al

Cable Diameter: 3.0 mm / 4.8 mm

Max. Tensile Strength:

Min. Bending Radius:

For 3.0 mm: 200 N
For 4.8 mm: 800 N
For 3.0 mm: 20 mm
For 4.8 mm: 100 mm

Cable Color. 0S1/0S2: Yellow

o

MTP-A2 MTP-A2 MTP-A2
Base-8 Base-12 Base-24
/(2) 3.0mm/ 4.8 mm
8/12/24 Fibers MTP (| | 35T w7t || ) 8/12/24 Fibers MTP
Side A Side B
L
d »
J L
Sample Coding
Type Type Fiber Count  Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type  Polarization Side A Side B Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 8 Fibers: 08 MTP/MTP. MT 3.0 mm: 030 SM G.657 A2: A2 A Polarization: A MTPEf (Female) MTPEf (Female) ___M
12 Fibers: 12 4.8 mm: 048 B Polarization: B MTPEm (Male) MTPEm (Male)
24 Fibers: 24 C Polarization: C
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MTP/MPO Fiber Optic Assemblies

MTP-MTP Multi-Mode Patch Cord

MTP Connector Compliance

Durability

= Cable Specifications

= Connector Specifications

IEC 61754-7, TIA 604-5, RoHS

Base-8 8 Fiber
Base-12 12 Fiber
Base-24 24 Fiber
Operating Temperature -10°C to +70°C
Flammability UL94 V-0

< 0.1 dB typical change for
> 500 matings

~—. Optical Performance

8-12-24 core distribution fiber optic cable
CPR: Dca, s2,d0, al

Cable Diameter. 3.0 mm / 4.8 mm

For 3.0 mm: 200 N
For 4.8 mm: 800 N
For 3.0 mm: 20 mm

Insertion Loss
IEC 61300-3-4 Method B
Return Loss

Max. Tensile Strength:
IEC61300-3-6 Method B

Min. Bending Radius:
For 4.8 mm: 100 mm

Multi-Mode: < 0.35 dB Max.
0.15dB Typ.
Multi-Mode: =20 dB

—— End-face Control Parameters

Cable Color: OM3: Aqua, OM4: Violet
Geometry Inspection

Visual Inspection

MTP-OM3 MTP-OM4 MTP-OM3 MTP-OM4 MTP-OM3 MTP-OM4

IEC 61755-3-31
IEC 61300-3-35

Base-8 Base-8 Base-12  Base-12  Base-24  Base-24
?3.0mm/ 4.8 mm
B22aFbersMTP (| | T 1 8n2searibers uTe
Side A Side B
L
» »
al Ll
Sample Coding
Type Type Fiber Count  Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type  Polarization Side A Side B Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 8 Fibers: 08 MTP/MTP. MT 3.0 mm: 030 MM G.651 OM3:M3 A Polarization: A MTPEf (Female) MTPEf (Female) ___M
12 Fibers: 12 4.8 mm: 048 MM G.651 OM4:M4 B Polarization: B MTPEm (Male) MTPEm (Male)
24 Fibers: 24 MMG.651 OM5:M5  C Polarization: C
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SBIIHO\J_P MTP/MPO Fiber Optic Assemblies

8 Fiber SM MTP-LC Fan-out | 1.8 mm

== Connector Specifications

MTP Connector Compliance  IEC 61754-7, TIA 604-5, RoHS

LC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
Base-8 8 Fibers

Alignment Technology Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr0,)
Operating Temperature -10°C to +70°C

Flammability UL94 v-0

Durability < 0.1 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

——. Optical Performance ——. Cable Specifications
Insertion Loss MTP: =0.35dB Max.; 0,15 dB Typ. 8 core distribution fiber optic cable
IEC 61300-3-4 Method B LC: <0.30 dB Max.; 0,15 dB Typ. CPR: Dea, 52, d0, a1 _
Return Loss MTP : =60 dB Cable Diameter: 3.0 mm / Fan-out Diameter: 1.8 mm
Max. Tensile Strength: 200N
IEC61300-3-6 Method B LC: UPC=50dB;APC=60dB

Min. Bending Radius 20 mm

= Cable Color: 0S1/0S2: Yellow
—— End-face Control Parameters

Geometry Inspection MFC: IEC 61755-3-31
SFC (UPC/APC): IEC 61755-3-1/2
Visual Inspection IEC 61300-3-35

MTP-A2 LC-UPC LC-APC

21.8 mm
- \

23.0 mm

A B
Polarity Polarity
g FO1 FO1
PeoF02 FI2

=TT rber o FO3 F02
) l\ o FO4  F11

8FibersMTP (|| iIE0) e (]|

Side A Side B

T r o FO9 FO3
i lL ' FI0 F10

e e FIT FO4
T l\ Lo F12 FO9

P »
N L

Sample Coding * X (Tube Length) is standard 500 mm. Please contact us for different tube length.

I -PC-08 - MF - 318 - A2 - B - MTPEf - 04LCD - 005M

Type Type Fiber Count  Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type  Polarization Side A Side B Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 8 Fibers: 08 MTP/Fan-out: MF 3.0/1.8 mm: 318 SM G.657 A2: A2 A Polarization: A MTPEf (Female) LC-UPC: 04LCD ___M
B Polarization: B MTPEm (Male) LC-APC: 04LAD
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MTP/MPO Fiber Optic Assemblies ~ SOMM %,
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8 Fiber MM MTP-LC Fan-out | 1.8 mm

= Connector Specifications

MTP Connector Compliance  IEC 61754-7, TIA 604-5, RoHS

LC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
Base-8 8 Fibers

Alignment Technology Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr0,)
Operating Temperature -10°C to +70°C

Flammability UL94 V-0

Durability < 0.1 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

= Cable Specifications ——. Optical Performance
8 core distribution fiber optic cable Insertion Loss MTP : < 0.35 dB Max.; 0,15 dB Typ.
CPR: Dea, s2, d0, a1 _ IEC 61300-3-4 Method B LC: <0.30 dB Max; 0,15 dB Typ.
Cable Diameter: 3.0 mm / Fan-out Diameter: 1.8 mm Return Loss MTP: =20 dB
Max. Tensile Strength: 200N
IEC61300-3-6 Method B LC: =35dB

Min. Bending Radius 20 mm

Cable Color: OM3: Aqua, OM4: Violet
—— End-face Control Parameters

“x\\‘ “\ Geometry Inspection MFC: IEC 61755-3-31
_ . SFC: IEC 61755-3-1
Visual Inspection IEC 61300-3-35

MTP-OM3 LC-OM3 MTP-OM4 LC-OM4

8Fibersmtp (| |

A B
Polarity Polarity

Fo1 Fo1
= F02 F12

ST : F03  FO2
R T TR

23.0 mm

M
/I

2N

Side A Side B \ g FO9 O3

ST FI1 Fo4
ST l F12  F09

P
N

Sample Coding * X (Tube Length) is standard 500 mm. Please contact us for different tube length.

I -PC-08 - MF - 318 - M4 - B - MTPEf - 04LCD - 005M

\ 4

Type Type Fiber Count  Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type  Polarization Side A Side B Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 8 Fibers: 08 MTP/Fan-out: MF 3.0/1.8 mm: 318 MM G.651 OM3:M3 A Polarization: A MTPEf (Female) LC-UPC: 04LCD M

MMG.651 0M4:M4 B Polarization: B MTPEm (Male) T
MM G.651 OMS5: M5
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SBIIHO]; MTP/MPO Fiber Optic Assemblies

12 Fiber SM MTP-LC Fan-out | 1.8 mm

== Connector Specifications

MTP Connector Compliance
LC Connector Compliance
Base-12

Alignment Technology
Operating Temperature
Flammability

Durability

IEC 61754-7, TIA 604-5, RoHS

IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
12 Fibers

Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr0,)
-10°C to +70°C

UL94 V-0

< 0.1 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

~—. Optical Performance

~—. Cable Specifications

Insertion Loss

IEC 61300-3-4 Method B
Return Loss
IEC61300-3-6 Method B

MTP : <0.35dB Max.; 0,15 dB Typ.
LC: =<0.30dB Max.; 0,15 dB Typ.
MTP: =60 dB

LC: UPC=z50dB;APC=60dB

——. End-face Control Parameters

Geometry Inspection

Visual Inspection

MFC: IEC 61755-3-31
SFC (UPC/APC): IEC 61755-3-1/2
IEC 61300-3-35

12 Fibers MTP { o000

Side A

i

@3.0 mm

L

12 core distribution fiber optic cable

CPR: Dca, s2,d0, al

Cable Diameter. 3.0 mm / Fan-out Diameter. 1.8 mm
Max. Tensile Strength: 200N

Min. Bending Radius 20 mm

Cable Color. 0S1/0S2: Yellow

MTP-A2 LC-UPC LC-APC

A B
Polarity Polarity

gl ] | FO1
kR m

=07 FO3 F02
1)l Fo4 11

1 FO5 FO3
F06 F10

Fo7 F04
1 Fo8 F09

1 F09 F05
=1 F10 Fo8

Lo FIT O FO6
1 F12 Fo7

<

Sample Coding * X (Tube Length) is standard 500 mm. Please contact us for different tube length.

Type Type Fiber Count  Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type  Polarization Side A Side B Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 12 Fibers: 12 MTP/Fan-out: MF 3.0/1.8 mm: 318 SM G.657 A2: A2 A Polarization: A MTPEf (Female) LC-UPC: 06LCD ___M
B Polarization: B MTPEm (Male) LC-APC: 06LAD
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MTP/MPO Fiber Optic Assemblies sarm;n;

12 Fiber MM MTP-LC Fan-out | 1.8 mm

=~ Connector Specifications

MTP Connector Compliance  IEC 61754-7, TIA 604-5, RoHS

LC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
Base-12 12 Fibers

Alignment Technology Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr0,)
Operating Temperature -10°C to +70°C

Flammability UL94 V-0

Durability < 0.1 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

= Cable Specifications ——. Optical Performance
12 core distribution fiber optic cable Insertion Loss MTP : < 0.35 dB Max.; 0,15 dB Typ.
CPR: Dea, 52, d0, a1 _ IEC 61300-3-4 Method B LC: <0.30 dB Max; 0,15 dB Typ.
Cable Diameter: 3.0 mm / Fan-out Diameter. 1.8 mm Return Loss MTP : =20 dB
Max. Tensile Strength: 200N
IEC61300-3-6 Method B LC: =35dB

Min. Bending Radius 20 mm

Cable Color: OM3: Aqua, OM4: Violet
. End-face Control Parameters

Geometry Inspection MFC: IEC 61755-3-31
\ SFC: IEC 61755-3-1
Visual Inspection IEC 61300-3-35
MTP-OM3 LC-OM3 MTP-OM4 LC-OM4

Pol:rity quzrily
. i Ry

-, ?1.8 mm o
g 5= SR

e = L
@3.0 mm —won B0 F06 F10
12Fibers TP (|| woer) e I
e T FO7 FO4
— e w R
Side A Side B

Il 1 F09 FO5
=l !f FI0  F08

S ! 21 F1 FO6
=ETELL =7 F12 Fo7

L

d
<

Sample Coding * X (Tube Length) is standard 500 mm. Please contact us for different tube length.

I -PC-12 - MF - 318 - M4 - B - MTPEf - 06LCD - 005M

\ 4

Type Type Fiber Count  Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type  Polarization Side A Side B Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 12 Fibers: 12 MTP/Fan-out: MF 3.0/1.8 mm: 318 MM G.651 OM3:M3 A Polarization: A MTPEf (Female) LC-UPC: 06LCD ___M

MM G.651 OM4:M4 B Polarization: B MTPEm (Male)
MM G.651 OM5: M5
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SBfHJO\h; MTP/MPO Fiber Optic Assemblies

24 Fiber SM MTP-LC Fan-out | 1.8 mm

== Connector Specifications

MTP Connector Compliance  IEC 61754-7, TIA 604-5, RoHS

LC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
Base-24 24 Fibers

Alignment Technology Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr0,)
Operating Temperature -10°C to +70°C

Flammability UL94 v-0

Durability < 0.1 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

——. Optical Performance ——. Cable Specifications

Insertion Loss MTP: <0.35dB Max.; 0,15 dB Typ. 24 core distribution fiber optic cable

IEC 61300-3-4 Method B LC: <0.30 dB Max.; 0,15 dB Typ. CPR: Dea, 52, d0, a1 _

Return Loss MTP : =60 dB Cable Diameter. 3.0 mm / Fan-out Diameter. 1.8 mm
Max. Tensile Strength: 200N

IEC61300-3-6 Method B LC: UPC=50dB;APC=60dB

Min. Bending Radius 20 mm

= Cable Color: 0S1/0S2: Yellow
——. End-face Control Parameters

Geometry Inspection MFC: IEC 61755-3-31
SFC (UPC/APC): IEC 61755-3-1/2
Visual Inspection IEC 61300-3-35
MTP-A2 LC-UPC LC-APC

Polarity Polarity

FO1 FO1

a

L ] : F13 F24
| £ =
l Tbor FO4 Fo4
L 1 F1e F21
' I 1 FO5 FO5
I T R7 F20
/(33.0 mm ] ©opo FO6 FO6
24 Fibers MTP (| s
l I 1 FO7 Fo7
I F19 F18
. . = FO8  FO8
Side A Side B ‘ F20  F17
l o1 FO9 F09
L T F16
o1 F10 F10
l T F22 F15
R B
I S S R

Xg ,

L
» »
o Ll
Sample Coding * X (Tube Length) is standard 500 mm. Please contact us for different tube length.
Type Type Fiber Count  Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type  Polarization Side A Side B Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 24 Fibers: 24 MTP/Fan-out: MF 3.0/1.8 mm: 318 SM G.657 A2: A2 A Polarization: A MTPEf (Female) LC-UPC: 12LCD ___M
B Polarization: B MTPEm (Male) LC-APC: 12LAD
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MTP/MPO Fiber Optic Assemblies ~ SOMM %,

teknoloji

24 Fiber MM MTP-LC Fan-out | 1.8 mm

=~ Connector Specifications

MTP Connector Compliance  IEC 61754-7, TIA 604-5, RoHS

LC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
Base-24 24 Fibers
Alignment Technology Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr0,)
Operating Temperature -10°C to +70°C
Flammability UL94 V-0
Durability < 0.1 dB typical change for
> 500 matings
= Cable Specifications ——. Optical Performance
24 core distribution fiber optic cable Insertion Loss MTP : < 0.35 dB Max.; 0,15 dB Typ.
CFR: Dea, 2,0, a1 _ IEC 61300-3-4 Method B LC: =0.30 dB Max.; 0,15 dB Typ.
Cable Diameter. 3.0 mm / Fan-out Diameter. 1.8 mm Return Loss MTP : =20 dB
Max. Tensile Strength: 200N
IEC61300-3-6 Method B LC: =35dB

Min. Bending Radius 20 mm

Cable Color: OM3: Aqua, OM4: Violet
—— End-face Control Parameters

S S Geometry Inspection MFC: IEC 61755-3-31
| \ \ SFC: IEC 6175531
¢ Visual Inspection IEC 61300-3-35

MTP-OM3 LC-OM3 MTP-OM4 LC-OM4

A
Polarity Polarity

I D FO1 Fo1

! PR3 P24
| SR FO2
! L R4 F23
T F03 FO3
7 S Fs R
o Fos Fo4
L Fe F21
S0 F05 FOS
23.0 U7 F20
o mm ©OFO6 FO6
) g o F18 F1g
24 FibersMTP (|| ios SE
o FO7 FOT
1 Fe P18
o FO8 FOB
Side A Side B S R0 F7
s F09 F09
DR Fl6
s FlI0 FI0
L F2 Fs
SR RN
P23 Fl4
S oF12 F12
S0 oF24 FI3
L
< »
< »

Sample Coding * X (Tube Length) is standard 500 mm. Please contact us for different tube length.

I - PC-24 - MF - 318 - M4 - B - MTPEf - 12LCD - 005M

Type Type Fiber Count  Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type  Polarization Side A Side B Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 24 Fibers: 24 MTP/Fan-out: MF 3.0/1.8 mm: 318 MM G.651 OM3:M3 A Polarization: A MTPEf (Female) LC-UPC: 12LCD M

MMG.6510M4:M4 B Polarization: B MTPEm (Male) o
MM G.651 OMS5: M5

Samm Teknoloji - telecom.samm.com - telecom@samm.com - September 2022 33



SBIIHO]; MTP/MPO Fiber Optic Assemblies

2xMTP-2xMTP Single-Mode Breakout

== Connector Specifications

MTP Connector Compliance  IEC 61754-7, TIA 604-5, RoHS

Base-8 16 Fiber 2x8

Base-12 24 Fiber 2x12

Base-24 48 Fiber 2x24

Operating Temperature -10°C to +70°C
Flammability UL94 v-0

Durability < 0.2 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

——. Optical Performance ——. Cable Specifications
Insertion Loss Single-Mode: =< 0.35 dB Max. 16/24/48 core breakou-t cable construction:
IEC 61300-3-4 Method B 0.15 dB Typ. Cable: 6.6 mm; Sub-unit: 2.0 mm
Return Loss Single-Mode: = 60 dB Cable: 8.5 mm; Sub-unit: 3.0 mm

Max. Tensile Strength: 600N
Min. Bending Radius 90 mm
Cable Color. 0S1/0S2: Yellow

IEC61300-3-6 Method B

——. End-face Control Parameters

Geometry Inspection IEC 61755-3-31
Visual Inspection IEC 61300-3-35
MTP-A2 MTP-A2 MTP-A2
Base-8 Base-12 Base-24
8-12-24 Fibers MTP ( ﬁ Ti'.i':—L:;:::::_ o '— 8-12-24 Fibers MTP

? 6.6/8.5 mm

/ B X
- Side B
\‘\
\\
N
81224 FibersMTP (|| wemn oo \:Ql; e | 81224 Fibers MTP
| Xg '
Side A L Side B
d B
| L
Sample Coding * X Length is standard 1000 mm. Please contact us for different tube length.

I -PC-24 - MB - 662 - A2 - B - 02MTPEf - 02MTPEf - 0O05M

Type Type Fiber Count  Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type  Polarization Side A Side B Length
Indoor. | Patch Cord: PC 8x2 Fibers: 16 MTP/Breakout: MB  6.6/2.0 mm: 662 SM G.657 A2: A2 A Polarization: A 02MTPEf (Female) ~ 02MTPEf (Female) ___M
12x2 Fibers: 24 8.5/3.0 mm: 853 B Polarization: B 02MTPEm (Male) 02MTPEm (Male)
24x2 Fibers: 48 C Polarization: C
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MTP/MPO Fiber Optic Assemblies

2xXMTP-2xMTP Multi-Mode Breakout

= Connector Specifications

MTP Connector Compliance

= Cable Specifications

IEC 61754-7, TIA 604-5, RoHS

Base-8 16 Fiber 2x8

Base-12 24 Fiber 2x12

Base-24 48 Fiber 2x24

Operating Temperature -10°C to +70°C
Flammability UL94 V-0

Durability < 0.2 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

~—. Optical Performance

16/24/48 core breakout cable construction:
Cable: 6.6 mm; Sub-unit: 2.0 mm

Cable: 8.5 mm; Sub-unit: 3.0 mm

Max. Tensile Strength: 600N

Min. Bending Radius 90 mm

Cable Color: OM3: Aqua, OM4: Violet

Insertion Loss

IEC 61300-3-4 Method B
Return Loss
IEC61300-3-6 Method B

Multi-Mode: < 0.35 dB Max.
0.15dB Typ.
Multi-Mode: =20 dB

——. End-face Control Parameters

Geometry Inspection
Visual Inspection

MTP-OM3 MTP-OM4 MTP-OM3 MTP-OM4 MTP-OM3 MTP-OM4
Base-8 Base-8 Base-12  Base-12  Base-24  Base-24

IEC 61755-3-31
IEC 61300-3-35

8-12-24 Fibers MTP T == ps— DN 8-12:24 Fibers MTP
/(D 6.6/8.5 mm B
\
81224 Fibers MTP = Sy 81224 Fibers MTP
I X,
Side A L | sideB
d N
N L
Sample Coding * X Length is standard 1000 mm. Please contact us for different tube length.
Type Type Fiber Count  Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type  Polarization Side A Side B Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 8x2 Fibers: 16 MTP/Breakout: MB  6.6/2.0 mm: 662 MM G.651 OM3:M3 A Polarization: A 02MTPEf (Female) ~ 02MTPEf (Female) ___M

12x2 Fibers: 24
24x2 Fibers: 48

8.5/3.0 mm: 853 MM G.651 OM4: M4

MM G.651 OM5: M5

B Polarization: B
C Polarization: C
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MTP/MPO Fiber Optic Assemblies

4XMTP-4xMTP Single-Mode Breakout

== Connector Specifications

MTP Connector Compliance
Base-8

Base-12

Base-24

Operating Temperature
Flammability

Durability

IEC 61754-7, TIA 604-5, RoHS
32 Fiber 4x8

48 Fiber 4x12

96 Fiber 4x24

-10°C to +70°C

UL94 V-0

< 0.2 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

~—. Optical Performance

~—. Cable Specifications

Insertion Loss

IEC 61300-3-4 Method B
Return Loss
IEC61300-3-6 Method B

Single-Mode: < 0.35 dB Max.
0.15 dB Typ.
Single-Mode: =60 dB

—— End-face Control Parameters

Geometry Inspection
Visual Inspection

IEC 61755-3-31
IEC 61300-3-35

32/48/96 core breakout cable construction:
Cable: 6.6 mm; Sub-unit: 2.0 mm

Cable: 8.5 mm; Sub-unit: 3.0 mm

Max. Tensile Strength: 600N

Min. Bending Radius 90 mm

Cable Color. 0S1/0S2: Yellow

o o

MTP-A2 MTP-A2 MTP-A2
Base-8 Base-12 Base-24
81224 FibersmTp (| | 0T = o [ 1) 81224FibersMTP
AN ©2.0/3.0mm 620/30mm
\ e <
81224 Fibers TP (| | ot w7 | 81224 Fibers MTP
? 6.6/8.5 mm
B / /
I
81224 FibersMTP (| | i | ) 812:24Fibers MTP
81224 FibersmTp (| | wwem \*i'\" ool ") 8-12:24 Fibers MTP
XB
Side A L Side B
d | .
| L
Sample Coding * X Length is standard 1000 mm. Please contact us for different tube length.
Type Type Fiber Count  Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type  Polarization Side A Side B Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 8x4 Fibers: 32 MTP/Breakout: MB  6.6/2.0 mm: 662 SM G.657 A2: A2 A Polarization: A 04MTPEf (Female)  04MTPEf (Female) ___M

12x4 Fibers: 48

8.5/3.0 mm: 853

24x4 Fibers: 96

36

B Polarization: B
C Polarization: C

04MTPEm (Male) 04MTPEm (Male)

Samm Teknoloji - telecom.samm.com - telecom@samm.com - September 2022



samm3,

teknoloji

’ N 4xMTP-4xMTP Multi-Mode Breakout

= Connector Specifications

MTP/MPO Fiber Optic Assemblies

MTP Connector Compliance
Base-8

Base-12

Base-24

Operating Temperature
Flammability

Durability

= Cable Specifications

IEC 61754-7, TIA 604-5, RoHS
32 Fiber 4x8

48 Fiber 4x12

96 Fiber 4x24

-10°C to +70°C

UL94 V-0

< 0.2 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

~—. Optical Performance

32/48/96 core breakout cable construction:
Cable: 6.6 mm; Sub-unit: 2.0 mm

Cable: 8.5 mm; Sub-unit: 3.0 mm

Max. Tensile Strength: 600N

Min. Bending Radius 90 mm

Cable Color: OM3: Aqua, OM4: Violet

Insertion Loss

IEC 61300-3-4 Method B
Return Loss
IEC61300-3-6 Method B

Multi-Mode: < 0.35 dB Max.
0.15dB Typ.
Multi-Mode: =20 dB

——. End-face Control Parameters

Geometry Inspection
Visual Inspection

MTP-OM3 MTP-OM4 MTP-OM3 MTP-OM4 MTP-OM3 MTP-OM4
Base-8 Base-8 Base-12  Base-12  Base-24  Base-24

81224 FibersMTP (| | 0Tii——

N ©2.0/3.0 mm
\ f= = (=Tl (=}

8-12-24 Fibers MTP

? 6.6/8.5 mm

~

8-12-24 Fibers MTP

81224 Fibers MTP (|

IEC 61755-3-31
IEC 61300-3-35

) 8-12-24 Fibers MTP

8-12-24 Fibers MTP

) 8-12-24 Fibers MTP

) 8-12-24 Fibers MTP

Side A L Side B
< >
Sample Coding * X Length is standard 1000 mm. Please contact us for different tube length.
I - PC- 48 - MB - 662 - M4 - B - O04MTPEf - O4MTPEf - 0O5M
Type Type Fiber Count  Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type  Polarization Side A Side B Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 8x4 Fibers: 32 MTP/Breakout: MB  6.6/2.0 mm: 662 MMG.651 OM3:M3 A Polarization: A 04MTPEf (Female)  04MTPEf (Female) ___M

12x4 Fibers: 48
24x4 Fibers: 96

8.5/3.0 mm: 853 MM G.651 OM4: M4

MM G.651 OM5: M5

B Polarization: B
C Polarization: C
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04MTPEm (Male)

04MTPEm (Male)
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6xMTP-6xMTP Single-Mode Breakout

== Connector Specifications

MTP Connector Compliance

Base-8

Base-12

Base-24

Operating Temperature
Flammability
Durability

48 Fiber 6x8
72 Fiber 6x12
144 Fiber 6x24
-10°C to +70°C
UL94 V-0

< 0.2 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

~—. Optical Performance

IEC 61754-7, TIA 604-5, RoHS

~—. Cable Specifications

Insertion Loss

Single-Mode: < 0.35 dB Max.

IEC 61300-3-4 Method B

Return Loss
IEC61300-3-6 Method B

0.15 dB Typ.
Single-Mode: =60 dB

——. End-face Control Parameters

48/72/144 core breakout cable construction:
Cable: 7.6 mm; Sub-unit: 2.0 mm

Cable: 10.8 mm; Sub-unit: 3.0 mm

CPR: Dca, s2,d0, al

Max. Tensile Strength: 800N

Min. Bending Radius 110 mm

Cable Color. 0S1/0S2: Yellow

Geometry Inspection
Visual Inspection

81224 Fibers MTP (|| 00w —=e

8-12-24 Fibers MTP [

IEC 61755-3-31
IEC 61300-3-35

o

MTP-A2 MTP-A2 MTP-A2
Base-8 Base-12 Base-24

v [ ] ) 81224 Fibers MTP

| [ 81224 Fibers MR

812-24 Fibers MTP (| @7.6/10.8 mm wi || ) 81224 Fibers MTP
\
81224 Fibers MTP (| | [ 81224Fibers MR
8-12-24 Fibers MTP | LET. w0 81224 Fibers MTP
81224 FibersmTP (| | [ ] 81224 Fibers MTP
Side A L Side B
d »
o Ll
Sample Coding * X Length is standard 1000 mm. Please contact us for different tube length.
Type Type Fiber Count  Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type  Polarization Side A Side B Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 8x6 Fibers: 48  MTP/Breakout: MB  7.6/3.0 mm: 763 SM G.657 A2: A2 A Polarization: A 06MTPEf (Female)  06MTPEf (Female) ___M
12x6 Fibers: 72 B Polarization: B 06MTPEm (Male) 06MTPEm (Male)
24x6 Fibers: 144 C Polarization: C
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MTP/MPO Fiber Optic Assemblies
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6xMTP-6xMTP Multi-Mode Breakout

—— Connector Specifications

MTP Connector Compliance
Base-8

Base-12

Base-24

Operating Temperature
Flammability

Durability

IEC 61754-7, TIA 604-5, RoHS
48 Fiber 6x8

72 Fiber 6x12

144 Fiber 6x24

-10°C to +70°C

UL94 V-0

< 0.2 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

~—. Optical Performance

48/72/144 core breakout cable construction:

Cable: 7.6 mm; Sub-unit: 2.0 mm
Cable: 10.8 mm; Sub-unit: 3.0 mm
Max. Tensile Strength: 800N

Min. Bending Radius 110 mm

Cable Color. OM3: Aqua, OM4: Violet

Insertion Loss

IEC 61300-3-4 Method B
Return Loss
IEC61300-3-6 Method B

—— End-face Control

Multi-Mode: < 0.35 dB Max.
0.15 dB Typ.
Multi-Mode: =20 dB

Parameters

Geometry Inspection
Visual Inspection

MTP-OM3 MTP-OM4 MTP-OM3 MTP-OM4 MTP-OM3 MTP-OM4

Base-8 Base-8 Base-12

81224 Fibers MTP

AN ?3.0 mm
\

8-12-24 Fibers MTP

8-12-24 Fibers MTP

8-12-24 Fibers MTP

8-12-24 Fibers MTP

Base-12

Base-24

Base-24

23.

?7.6/10.8 mm

IEC 61755-3-31
IEC 61300-3-35

) 8-12-24 Fibers MTP

0mm

8-12-24 Fibers MTP

8-12-24 Fibers MTP

) 8-12-24 Fibers MTP

") 812-24 Fibers MTP

81224 FibersMTP (|| e | ) 81224 Fibers MTP
XB
Side A | L | sideB
A b
o Ll
Sample Coding * X Length is standard 1000 mm. Please contact us for different tube length.
Type Type Fiber Count  Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type  Polarization Side A Side B Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 8x6 Fibers: 48  MTP/Breakout: MB  7.6/3.0 mm: 763 MMG.651 OM3:M3 A Polarization: A 06MTPEf (Female)  06MTPEf (Female) ___M

12x6 Fibers: 72
24x6 Fibers: 144

MM G.651 OM4: M4
MM G.651 OM5: M5

Samm Teknoloji - telecom.samm.com - telecom@samm.com - September 2022

B Polarization: B
C Polarization: C

06MTPEm (Male) 06MTPEm (Male)
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8xMTP-8xMTP Single-Mode Breakout

== Connector Specifications

MTP Connector Compliance  IEC 61754-7, TIA 604-5, RoHS

Base-8 64 Fiber 8x8

Base-12 96 Fiber 8x12

Operating Temperature -10°C to +70°C
Flammability UL94 V-0

Durability < 0.2 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

——. Optical Performance ——. Cable Specifications
Insertion Loss Single-Mode: =< 0.35 dB Max. 64/96 core breakout ca-lble construction:
IEC 61300-3-4 Method B 0.15 dB Typ. Cable: 9.6 mm; Sub-unit: 2.0 mm
Return Loss Single-Mode: =60 dB Cable: 13.1 mm; Sub-unit: 3.0 mm

CPR: Dca, s2,d0, al

Max. Tensile Strength: 800N
Min. Bending Radius 90/130 mm
Cable Color. 0S1/0S2: Yellow

IEC61300-3-6 Method B

—— End-face Control Parameters

Geometry Inspection IEC 61755-3-31
Visual Inspection IEC 61300-3-35

MTP-A2 MTP-A2
Base-8 Base-12

812 FibersMTP (| | i w812 Fibers MTP
22.0/3.0 m

812 FibersMTP (| | e | 812 Fibers MTP

pm— X 8-12 Fibers MTP

8-12 Fibers MTP [

©9.6/13.1 mm

8-12 Fibers MTP [ [

/ B )  BOO00E | 8-12 Fibers MTP
8-12 Fibers MTP | m— OO0 8-12 Fibers MTP
8-12 Fibers MTP | = S— | X | 8-12 Fibers MTP
g12FibersMTP (|| T | 812 Fibers MTP
812 Fibers MTP | = IS 0000 8-12 Fibers MTP
X, Xg
o R N
Side A L Side B
d »
o Ll
Sample Coding * X Length is standard 1000 mm. Please contact us for different tube length.

I -PC-96 - MB - 962 - A2 - B - O8MTPEf - O8SMTPEf - 005M

Type Type Fiber Count  Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type  Polarization Side A Side B Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 8x8 Fibers: 64 MTP/Breakout: MB  9.6/2.0 mm: 962 SM G.657 A2: A2 A Polarization: A 08MTPEf (Female)  08MTPEf (Female) ___M
12x8 Fibers: 96 13.1/3.0 mm:133 B Polarization: B 08MTPEm (Male) 08MTPEm (Male)

C Polarization: C
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8xXxMTP-8xMTP Multi-Mode Breakout

= Connector Specifications

MTP Connector Compliance
Base-8

Base-12

Operating Temperature
Flammability

Durability

IEC 61754-7, TIA 604-5, RoHS
64 Fiber 8x8

96 Fiber 8x12

-10°C to +70°C

UL94 V-0

< 0.2 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

——. Optical Performance

64/96 core breakout cable construction:
Cable: 9.6 mm; Sub-unit: 2.0 mm

Cable: 13.1 mm; Sub-unit: 3.0 mm

Max. Tensile Strength: 800N

Min. Bending Radius 90/130 mm

Cable Color. OM3: Aqua, OM4: Violet

MTP-OM3 MTP-OM4 MTP-OM3 MTP-OM4
Base-8 Base-8 Base-12  Base-12

812 Fibers MTP (|

8-12 Fibers MTP |

8-12 Fibers MTP |

8-12 Fibers MTP |

8-12 Fibers MTP |

8-12 Fibers MTP |

812 Fibers MTP (|

8-12 Fibers MTP |

Insertion Loss

IEC 61300-3-4 Method B
Return Loss
IEC61300-3-6 Method B

—— End-face Control

Multi-Mode: < 0.35 dB Max.
0.15dB Typ.
Multi-Mode: =20 dB

Parameters

Geometry Inspection
Visual Inspection

©29.6/13.1 mm

-

IEC 61755-3-31
IEC 61300-3-35

"] ) 812Fibers MTP

| 812 Fibers MTP

8-12 Fibers MTP

| 812 Fibers MTP

| 812 Fibers MTP

8-12 Fibers MTP

8-12 Fibers MTP

8-12 Fibers MTP

l % , d .
SideA | i L Side B
< >
Sample Coding * X Length is standard 1000 mm. Please contact us for different tube length.
I -PC-96 - MB - 962 - M4 - B - O8MTPEf - O8MTPEf - 0O5M
Type Type Fiber Count  Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type  Polarization Side A Side B Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 8x8 Fibers: 64 MTP/Breakout: MB  9.6/2.0 mm: 962 MMG.651 OM3:M3 A Polarization: A 08MTPEf (Female)  08MTPEf (Female) M

12x8 Fibers: 96

Samm Teknoloji - telecom.samm.com - telecom@samm.com - September

13.1/3.0 mm:133 MM G.651 OM4: M4

MM G.651 OM5: M5

2022

B Polarization: B
C Polarization: C

08MTPEm (Male) 08MTPEm (Male)
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SBIEH}; MTP/MPO Fiber Optic Assemblies

12xMTP-12xMTP Single-Mode Breakout

—— Connector Specifications

MTP Connector Compliance  IEC 61754-7, TIA 604-5, RoHS

Base-8 96 Fiber 12x8

Base-12 144 Fiber 12x12

Base-24 288 Fiber 12x24
Operating Temperature -10°C to +70°C
Flammability UL94 V-0

Durability < 0.2 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

——. Optical Performance ——. Cable Specifications
Insertion Loss Single-Mode: < 0.35 dB Max. 96/144/288 core breako-ut cable construction:
IEC 61300-3-4 Method B 0.15 dB Typ. Cable: 10.3 mm; Sub-unit: 2.0 mm
Return Loss Single-Mode: = 60 dB Cable: 14.0 mm; Sub-unit: 3.0 mm

CPR: Dca, s2,d0, al

Max. Tensile Strength: 800N
Min. Bending Radius 110 mm
Cable Color. 0S1/0S2: Yellow

IEC61300-3-6 Method B

. End-face Control Parameters

Geometry Inspection IEC 61755-3-31
Visual Inspection IEC 61300-3-35
MTP-A2 MTP-A2 MTP-A2
Base-8 Base-12 Base-24
8-12-24 Fibers MTP. ﬂ LT [T 8-12:24 Fibers MTP

d 8-12-24 Fibers MTP

8-12:24 Fibers MTP TTETT—

1]

81224 Fibers TP (| | o

I

8-12-24 Fibers MTP
81224 FibersMTp (| | 010 ' 812:24 Fibers MTP.

81224 FibersMTP (| | 0TI " 8:12:24 Fibers MTP

©10.3/14.0 mm
81224 Fibers MTP (| | (0TI — B 812:24 Fibers MTP
81224 Fibers MTP (| | 0TI 81224 Fibers MTP
812:24 Fibers MTP (| | 1iim - oo 812:24 Fibers MTP
81224 FibersMTP (| | 7 | 812:24 Fibers MTP
81224 Fibers MTP (| \ T  812:24 Fibers MTP
81224 FibersmTP (| | -  812:24 Fibers MTP
81224 Fibers MTP (| | 0T 81224 Fibers MTP
XA
W R N
Side A L Side B
< I
o Ll
Sample Coding * X Length is standard 1000 mm. Please contact us for different tube length.

I - PC - 144 - MB - 103 - A2 - B - 12MTPEf - 12MTPEf - 0O05M

Type Type Fiber Count  Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type  Polarization Side A Side B Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 8x12 Fibers: 96  MTP/Breakout: MB  10.3/3.0 mm: 103 SM G.657 A2: A2 A Polarization: A 12MTPEf (Female)  12MTPEf (Female) ___M
12x12 Fibers: 144 B Polarization: B 12MTPEm (Male) 12MTPEm (Male)
24x12 Fibers: 288 C Polarization: C
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MTP/MPO Fiber Optic Assemblies Sa‘l}:!g’;

12xMTP-12xMTP Multi-Mode Breakout

—— Connector Specifications

MTP Connector Compliance  IEC 61754-7, TIA 604-5, RoHS

Base-8 96 Fiber 12x8

Base-12 144 Fiber 12x12

Base-24 288 Fiber 12x24
Operating Temperature -10°C to +70°C
Flammability UL94 V-0

Durability < 0.2 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

——. Cable Specifications ——. Optical Performance
96/144/288 core breako.ut cable construction: Insertion Loss Multi-Mode: < 0.35 dB Max.
Cable: 10.3 mm; Sub-unit: 2.0 mm IEC 61300-3-4 Method B 0.15 dB Typ.
Cable: 14.0 mm; Sub-unit: 3.0 mm Return Loss Multi-Mode: =20 dB

Max. Tensile Strength: 800N
Min. Bending Radius 110 mm
Cable Color. OM3: Aqua, OM4: Violet

IEC61300-3-6 Method B

. End-face Control Parameters

Geometry Inspection IEC 61755-3-31
Visual Inspection IEC 61300-3-35

MTP-OM3 MTP-OM4 MTP-OM3 MTP-OM4 MTP-OM3 MTP-OM4
Base-8 Base-8 Base-12 Base-12  Base-24  Base-24

| ) &1224Fibers MTP

|| 81224Fibers mTP

81224 FibersMTp (| |

81224 FibersMTP (| |

81224 FibersMTP (| | | ) 81224 Fibers MTP

T e

81224 Fibers MTP (| 81224 Fibers MTP

8-12-24 Fibers MTP [ 8-12-24 Fibers MTP

210.3/14.0 mm

81224 Fibers MTP ([ | T0TTim—— | 812:24Fibers MTP
[ ) 812:24Fibers MTP

812-24 Fibers MTP | [ugsr

8-12-24 Fibers MTP | [Bsoo 8-12-24 Fibers MTP

81224 Fibers MTP (| | | 812-24 Fibers MTP
812:24 Fibers MTP (| 8-12:24 Fibers MTP
812-24 FibersMTP (| | "L 8-12-24 Fibers MTP

81224 FibersMTP (| | 0T 81224 Fibers MTP

Side A L Side B
A b
o Ll
Sample Coding * X Length is standard 1000 mm. Please contact us for different tube length.

I - PC - 144 - MB - 103 - M4 - B - 12MTPEf - 12MTPEf - 0O05M

Type Type Fiber Count  Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type  Polarization Side A Side B Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 8x12 Fibers: 96  MTP/Breakout: MB  10.3/3.0 mm: 103  MMG.6510M3:M3 A Polarization: A 12MTPEf (Female)  12MTPEf (Female) ___M
12x12 Fibers: 144 MM G.651 OM4:M4 B Polarization: B 12MTPEm (Male) 12MTPEm (Male)
24x12 Fibers: 288 MM G.651 OM5:M5  C Polarization: C
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